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Provided by: Sino-American Silicon Products Inc.

Financial year: Yearly
Unit : NT$ thousand

Accounting Title

Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Accounts receivable - net
Accounts receivable - related parties - net
Other receivables - related parties
Other financial assets - current
Inventories
Other prepayments
Other current assets
Current assets
Funds and Investments
Available-for-sale financial assets - non current
Financial assets carried at cost - non current
Equity investments under equity method
Investments
Other financial assets - non current
Funds and long-term investments
Fixed Assets
Cost
Buildings and structures
Machinery and equipment
Other facilities
Fixed assets cost
Accumulated depreciation
Construction in process and prepayment for equipments
Fixed assets
Intangible Assets
OtherAssets
Deferred charges
Long-term notes and accounts receivable - related parties
Deferred income tax assets - non current
Other assets - other
Other assets
Assets
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Short-term borrowings
Notes payable
Accounts payable - related parties
Other payables - related parties
Other payables
Advance receipts
Long-term liabilities - current portion

2012/09/30
Amount

822,355.00
231,330.00
15,198.00
251,448.00
2,416.00
460,960.00
854,793.00
224,843.00
2,863,343.00

763,957.00
781,595.00
18,324,224.00
18,324,224.00
8,996.00
19,878,772.00

2,513,436.00
5,724,450.00
927,383.00
9,165,269.00
-4,140,858.00
125,964.00
5,150,375.00

37,084.00
0.00
46,475.00
3,118,258.00
3,201,817.00
31,094,307.00

200,000.00
366,898.00
210.00
87,130.00
0.00
1,879,141.00
1,423,247.00

%

2.64
0.74
0.05
0.81
0.01
1.48
2.75
0.72
9.21

2.46
2.51
58.93
58.93
0.03
63.93

8.08
18.41
2.98
29.48
-13.32
0.41
16.56

0.12
0.00
0.15
10.03
10.30
100.00

0.64
1.18
0.00
0.28
0.00
6.04
4.58

2011/09/30
Amount

2,229,016.00
1,285,658.00
1,002,525.00
2,477.00
2,508.00
1,169,784.00
3,942,147.00
147,724.00
9,781,839.00

1,054,500.00
583,595.00
7,112,228.00
7,112,228.00
2,194.00
8,752,517.00

2,667,969.00
7,156,394.00
975,274.00
10,799,637.00
-3,972,344.00
626,318.00
7,453,611.00

5,922.00
769,977.00
0.00
1,909,293.00
2,685,192.00
28,673,159.00

500,000.00
1,019,831.00
204,106.00
0.00
84,437.00
1,000,128.00
1,352,500.00
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Historical

%

7.77
4.48
3.50
0.01
0.01
4.08
13.75
0.52
34.11

3.68
2.04
24.80
24.80
0.01
30.53

9.30
24.96
3.40
37.66
-13.85
2.18
26.00

0.02
2.69
0.00
6.66
9.36
100.00

1.74
3.56
0.71
0.00
0.29
3.49
4.72
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Other current liabilities
Current liabilities
Long term Liabilities
Long-term borrowings
Long-term liabilities
Reserves
Other Liabilities
Deferred income tax liabilities
Other liabilities - other
Other liabilities
Liabilities
Stockholders' Equity
Capital
Common stock
Advance receipts for common stock
Capital Surplus
Capital surplus - additional paid-in capital
Capital surplus
Retained Earnings
Legal reserve
Special reserve
Unappropriated retained earnings
Retained earnings
Stockholders' Equity and Other adjustmen
Cumulative translation adjustments
Net loss not recognized as pension cost
Unrealized gains (losses) on financial instruments
Equity adjustments
Stockholders' equity

Number of treasury stock acquired by the company and
subsidiaries (unit: share)

187,018.00
4,143,644.00

3,555,153.00
3,555,153.00

0.00
2,665,826.00
2,665,826.00

10,364,623.00

5,231,191.00
0.00

14,858,060.00
14,858,060.00

987,717.00
604,810.00
-80,052.00
1,512,475.00

174,854.00
-51.00
-1,046,845.00
-872,042.00
20,729,684.00

0.00
0.00

0.60
13.33

11.43
11.43

0.00
8.57
8.57
33.33

16.82
0.00

47.78
47.78

3.18
1.95
-0.26
4.86

0.56
0.00
-3.37
-2.80
66.67

0.00
0.00

411,021.00
4,572,023.00

1,260,000.00
1,260,000.00

139,516.00
3,804,686.00
3,944,202.00
9,776,225.00

4,231,191.00
97,699.00

11,311,394.00
11,311,394.00

944,846.00

0.00
2,922,049.00
3,866,895.00

176,678.00
-21,178.00
-765,745.00
-610,245.00
18,896,934.00

0.00
1,744,627.00
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1.43
15.95

4.39
4.39

0.49
13.27
13.76
34.10

14.76
0.34

39.45
39.45

3.30
0.00
10.19
13.49

0.62
-0.07
-2.67
-2.13
65.90

0.00
6.08
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TAIWAN
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Historical
Financial Statement — Income Statement

Provided by: Sino-American Silicon Products Inc.

Financial year: Yearly
Unit : NT$ thousand

. ) 2012/09/30 2011/09/30
Accounting Title

Sales

Sales discounts and allowances

Sales

Service revenue

Service revenue

Operating income

Cost of sales

Operating costs

Gross profit (loss) from operations

Selling expense

General and administrative expenses

Research and development expenses

Operating expenses

Operating income (loss)
Non-Operating Income

Interest income

Inome from long-term equity investments under the

equity method

Dividends
Investment income
Gains on sale of investments
Foreign exchange gains
Miscellaneous income
Non-operating revenues and gains
Non-Operating Expenses
Interest expense
Foreign exchange losses
Impairment loss on assets
Revaluation loss on financial assets
Non-operating expenses and losses
Income from continuing operations before income tax
Income tax expense (benefit)
Income from continuing operations
Cumulative effect of changes in accounting principle
Net income (loss)
Primary Earnings per Share
Primary earnings per share
Diluted earnings per share
Diluted earnings per share

Amount % Amount %
3,411,806.00 97.55 13,288,385.00 99.18
13,366.00 0.38 110,788.00 0.83
3,398,440.00 97.16 13,177,597.00 98.36
99,183.00 2.84 219,996.00 1.64
99,183.00 2.84 219,996.00 1.64
3,497,623.00 100.00 13,397,593.00 100.00
4,652,409.00 133.02 11,975,274.00 89.38
4,652,409.00 133.02 11,975,274.00 89.38
-1,154,786.00 -33.02 1,422,319.00 10.62
11,862.00 0.34 61,324.00 0.46
152,435.00 4.36 130,507.00 0.97
163,311.00 4.67 316,845.00 2.36
327,608.00 9.37 508,676.00 3.80
-1,482,394.00 -42.38 913,643.00 6.82

5,901.00 0.17 12,653.00 0.09

596,246.00 17.05 267,949.00  2.00

10,474.00 0.30
606,720.00 17.35
61,507.00 1.76
0.00 0.00
34,590.00 0.99
708,718.00 20.26

10,947.00  0.08
278,896.00 2.08

6,979.00  0.05
96,959.00 0.72
69,240.00  0.52
464,727.00  3.47

161,919.00 4.63 42,258.00 0.32

127,442.00 3.64 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,407.00 0.18 0.00 0.00

295,768.00 8.46 42,258.00 0.32
-1,069,444.00 -30.58 1,336,112.00 9.97
0.00 0.00 65,549.00 0.49
-1,069,444.00 -30.58 1,270,563.00 9.48
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
-1,069,444.00 -30.58 1,270,563.00 9.48

-2.27 0.00 3.06 0.00

0.00 0.00 3.03 0.00
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Statements of Changes in Stocknholders' Equity

frovided by: ine American Sion Products Inc.
nancial yéar” Yearh
Ut housend’

»-tnceican Silicon Frolucts Inc
v Lmsm.mmn\rmmu o Gl N S e
30, 012 WD 2011
(In Toassads of New Taivsn Dol lars)
tien Connen Stock e Receipts for Camon Stock Steck Divident to o Distributed Capital Stock Capital Surplus Lol Beserve Lappeopeiated Retained Earnings Retainod Earings Comiative Tramslation Mjustocnts Net Loss Mot Recogmized as Pension Cost Unreslized Gain or Losses o Finaneial lnstrument Stockolders' Euitios Mjustwonts Total Stockholders Eqitics
o 011
caianing gtz El 5 s057.801 s587. 85 st SR 050 i 758) a1 w01 sz sig 127,280
lovco Stcck b - san o 157 - - - - ’ ! ’ 7100
e of Comen Stock - Other - : s 52 - - - - - - - L 8
et T o oss - - ' - 1,250,850 1,508 - E E - L2505
oropeiaticn an istribution of Retsined Earnings
Lo Reserve Appeapeiatod - - - - - 356,851 55,551) - - - - - -
G Dis s of onmen Sock - - - - - ! it ) ey - - - - om0
Hotained Earnings Transferrad to Capital (Stck Dividends) E E 20,0 20,088 - - o, v, o ) - - - - .
it v o G i Rt o Oyt It et fnvestces E E - - L - - - - E - - L
[necs in toreal sl Gain or Losscs on i able-for Selc Fincil - - - - . - - - - amem e e
s in Transtatton djusiaent of Foreign Finsacal Sateneats - - - - 1w - 10502 it
exd o1 veur sz 5 o000 sz 191 11,288,051 985 TR s 101 s, 166) G211 311 .00 $10.527, 130
1ien Connen Stock Preferral Stock Advance et for Commn Stock Stack Dividend 10 be Distributed jtal Stoek oital Suplus Ll Reserve Special Reserve Umropriated Retained Esrnings Retained Earnines Cumlative Translation Adjstaents et Lo Not Becognizel s Pension Cost Unrealized Gain or Losses cn_Financial Instrusent Stockholders” Buities Miustoents  Total Stockbolders Bities
2
siming Baloce st 101 El st 100 $12.101, 350 s © se.080 192 9,025,055 s161L317 D 5768, 075) csiLin it o8
e of Coamn Stock Ao 000 a0
iaplo Stock b - E - - g - - - - gt
o of Tl Sk (ot jos - - - - . - - - - - - :
i o o - - - - - - - - - - - -
e o - - - - - st st - - - - st
oromesation i u.mm,m of Retainet Earnings
L Reserve - - - - - - n - rxn - - - . - .
Special Besorve \wrnurn\c( E - E - - E - a0 s - - - - - -
i Dividenns of 0 - - - - - - - ! oo canz1p) - - - E 5
el Famings T wshmv\ o it Stk ividendsy - - - - - - - - - . - - - -
uisnts iiog o i Owersip in Equity et [nvestees E - E - - ™ - - - - - - -
e in toceat Lotk o sl Tor el Foiselol foets - - - - - : - - - - - - 1,350 s
s in Traasia oo st of Foretan Finsacial Stateaeats - - - - - - - - - 180,450 - - .43
e ot veur s st s B s S0 s 17 sianan sean.ong S1E 50 s 1 (s . otz sel 171

http://emops.twse.com.tw/ser-java/t05st35 e?TYPEK=otc&step=current&co id=5 2012/11/:



Statements of Cash Flows

Page 1 of 2

http://emops.twse.com.tw/server-javal/t05st38 e?TY PEK =otc& step=current& co_id=54...

Sino-American Silicon Products Inc.
NON-CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012 AND 2011
(In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)
20 2011
Cash Flows from Operating Activities - Indirect Method
Net Income (Loss) ($1, 069, 444) $1, 270, 563
Adjustments to Reconcile Net Income to Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activities
Depreciation Expense 923, 614 1, 055, 565
Provision (Reversal of Provision) for Bad Debts Losses (5, 857) 8, 669
Share-based Compensation 62, 716 22, 849
Loss (Gain) on Decline (Recovery) in Market Value, Scrap and Obsolescence of Inventories (2,530) 3, 181
Investment Loss (Income) Recognized under Equity Method (596, 246) (267, 949)
Cash Dividends Received from Investments Accounted for under Equity Method 0 9, 540
Loss (Gain) on Disposal of Property, Plan and Equipment 0 (119)
Loss (Gain) on Disposal of Investments (61,507) (6,979
Unrealized Revaluation Loss (Gain) on Financial Assets and Liabilities 43,922 0
Impairment Losses on Financial Asset 0 0
Other Adjustments to Reconcile Net Income 44, 227 299, 233
Changes in Operating Assets and Liabilities
Decrease (Increase) in Accounts Receivable 133, 262 498, 800
Decrease (Increase) in Accounts Receivable - Related Parties 16, 210 (217, 787)
Decrease (Increase) in Inventories 177,107 523, 777
Decrease (Increase) in Other Prepayments 475, 441 (729, 021)
Decrease (Increase) in Other Financial Assets 0 0
Decrease (Increase) in Deferred Tax Assets 40, 167 (80, 774)
Decrease (Increase) in Other Operating Assets (77, 541) (22,013)
Increase (Decrease) in Accounts Payable (112, 245) (470, 371)
Increase (Decrease) in Accounts Payable - Related Parties (30,709) 62, 988
Increase (Decrease) in Receipts in Advance (184, 156) 181, 491
Increase (Decrease) in Accrued Pension Liabilities 557 2,184
Increase (Decrease) in Other Operating Liabilities (56, 596) (115, 465)
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activities (279, 608) 1,428, 362
Cash Flows from Investing Activities
Acquisition of Available-for-sale Financial Assets 0 (15, 767)
Proceeds from Disposal of Available-for-sale Financial Assets 0 0
Acquisition of Financial Assets Carried at Cost (198, 000) (579, 660)
Acquisition of Investments Accounted for by Equity Method (5, 322, 240) (837, 000)
Proceeds from Disposal of Investments Accounted for by Equity Method 149, 031 14, 436
Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipment (66, 162) (1, 419, 791)
Proceeds from Disposal of Property, Plant and Equipment 0 710
Decrease (Increase) in Other Receivables - Related Parties (1,007, 626) 0
Decrease (Increase) in Restricted Assets (6, 802) 0
Decrease (Increase) in Receivables 233, 820 0
Decrease (Increase) in Other Assets (77, 433) 650
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activities (6,295, 412) (2,836,422)
Cash Flows from Financing Activities
Increase (Decrease) in Short-term Loans 100, 000 500, 000
Proceeds from Long-term Debt 7,960, 000 0
Repayment of Long-term Debt (6,076, 600) (1,156, 500)
Cash Dividends Paid (443,119) (2,010, 661)
Proceeds from Issuance of Shares 3,452,073 97, 699
Exercise of Employee Stock Options 0 0
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing Activities 4,992, 354 (2,569, 462)
Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (1, 582, 666) (3,977,522)
Cash and Cash Equivalents, Beginning of year 2,405, 021 6, 206, 538
Cash and Cash Equivalents, End of year $822, 355 $2, 229,016
Supplemental Cash Flow Information
Interest Paid $156, 335 $43, 626
Interest Paid- Excluding Capitalized Interest $156, 335 $43, 626
Income Tax Paid $77,022 $475, 122
Non-cash Investing and Financing Activities
Current Portion of Long-term Liabilities $1, 423, 247 $1, 352, 500
Employee Bonus Payable and Compensation Due to Directors and Supervisors $0 $70, 000
Investing Activities Affecting Both Cash and Non-cash Items
Cash Paid for Acquisition of Property, Plant and Equipment
Increase in Property, Plant and Equipment $39, 983 $1, 136, 317
Increase (Decrease) in Payable for Equipment Purchased $26, 179 $283, 474
Cash Paid for Acquisition of Property, Plant and Equipment $66, 162 $1,419, 791
Other Supplemental Information
Issuance of common stock in exchange for Available-for-sale financial assets 0 1, 851, 892
Reclassification of financial assets carried at cost to other receivables from related parties 0 1,477,714
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Increase in Equity-method investments 6, 088, 423 1,593, 809
Investment contribution from receivables from related parties (766, 183) (756, 809)
Acquisition of Investments Accounted for by Equity Method 5, 322, 240 837, 000
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